
2025-2026 Palmetto Elementary PTA Board 
Contact List 

Kari Vidal           Michelle Camejo 
President           First Vice President 
305.608.4465         786.473.1626 
pesptapres@gmail.com         mmcamejo06@gmail.com              

Melissa Hechtman         Stephanie Adar 
Second Vice President         Third Vice President 
786.423.5038         847.826.1627 
melissahechtman@gmail.com        stephaniedadar@gmail.com   

Lourdes Curran          Liz Bodner 
Fourth Vice President         Corresponding Secretary      
239.272.8325         305.333.6611       
lddelgado83@gmail.com        liz@idealmiami.com         

Kali Feinman          Vanessa Silverman 
Recording Secretary         Treasurer       
516.319.6059          786.413.9333        
kali.feinman@gmail.com         palmettoptatreasurer@gmail.com 

Brooke Lam         Stephanie Bestulich 
Historian          Assistant Treasurer 
305.804.6002        786.553.5174 
brooke@floridamathtutor.com       sbestulich@ccbp-cpas.com           

Mr. Eric Torres          Meghan Burns 
Principal          PTA Teacher Liaison 
305.238.4306                meghanburns@dadeschools.net 
etorres5@dadeschools.net

mailto:etorres5@dadeschools.net

